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TDC HOWARD WILDE MEMORIAL AUTOTEST 1.12.13

OVERALL POSITIONS

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 TC 1 T5 T6 T7 T8 TC 2 T9 T10 T11 T12 Total

1 13 Timmy Lynch Westfield 3 78.6b 54.8 57.0b 65.8b 256.2 80.4 52.5b 55.3b 64.6 509.0 77.2b 52.1b 54.5b 64.0b 756.8

2 12 Peter Falvey Mini Special 2 74.1 61.9p 51.7 62.6 250.3 75.6 50.9 51.5 88.2F 516.5 77.1 50.7 52.5 62.5 759.3

3 7 Guy Foster Mini Special 2 84.7 57.9b 53.0 68.5p 264.1 76.0 52.1 57.9p 68.7p 518.8 81.5 50.6 54.9 67.2 773.0

4 14 Darren Quille Westfield 3 79.3 54.4 61.8 67.6 263.1 79.1b 52.8 57.8 67.4 520.2 77.4 53.4 57.4 65.9 774.3

5 11 Paul Phelan Mini Special 2 86.1 66.4p 57.7 70.6 280.8 80.8 54.0 56.6 68.2b 540.4 78.6 55.3 55.9 67.7 797.9

6 24 Gerry Lynch Westfield 3 82.3 56.0 60.8 70.7 269.8 81.0 54.9 58.3 68.8 532.8 86.0p 58.7p 57.6 67.8 802.9

7 52 Jonni McDaid Mini 1 83.2b 56.2b 59.3 69.4b 268.1 85.0 55.8b 57.1b 68.2b 534.2 83.5 61.4p 58.0b 67.4b 804.5

8 18 Liam Cashman Westfield 3 95.8p 63.5p 62.6 71.4 293.3 85.1 55.5 59.6 69.7 563.2 96.4p 54.1 58.3 71.4 843.4

9 51 Tommi McDaid Mini 1 99.2 57.4 57.0b 72.6 286.2 82.9b 58.1 68.5 78.3 574.0 82.4b 56.9b 78.0F 70.3 861.6

10 40 Michael Cashman Corsa 4 95.7 61.3b 63.7b 75.1b 295.8 91.4 60.8b 64.1b 76.4b 588.5 91.7b 61.4b 62.0b 74.6 878.2

11 38 Mark Doran Locost 3 98.3p 59.5 62.3 77.5 297.6 89.9 56.1 64.3 78.6 586.5 97.2F 56.5 72.2p 81.6p 894.0

12 48 Declan Hendrick Starlet 4 96.1 74.3p 63.8 79.2 313.4 92.5 64.3 68.1 78.6 616.9 96.4 61.5 73.3p 81.6 929.7

13 54 Ian White Corsa 4 94.3b 66.3 83.1p 77.6 321.3 90.1b 61.8 79.9 81.6p 634.7 96.9p 66.2p 69.0 73.6b 940.4

14 35 John McAssey Starlet 5 105.8b 74.5b 79.0b 85.5b 344.8 99.6b 66.3b 70.9b 81.7b 663.3 92.6b 63.7b 70.2b 80.7b 970.5

15 53 Jason Loughrey Westfield 13 95.7b 71.4p 94.1M 99.0 360.2 103.5b 65.9b 83.7p 93.1p 706.4 107.5p 91.4 89.1p 86.6 1081.0

16 46 Stephen Briggs Mazda MX5 15 123.8b 69.3b 98.7F 100.4b 392.2 102.2b 69.3b 79.8b 102.6b 746.1 102.4b 79.2 92.3p 92.4b 1112.4

17 39 Mark Geraghty Starlet 14 115.6p 81.0p 85.5p 98.9 381.0 113.6M 78.1b 81.2b 95.1 749.0 121.1b 74.1b 81.5b 88.0b 1113.7

18 27 Austin Quille Colt 5 125.8F 86.9 82.5p 87.1 382.3 107.3 86.3F 79.3 92.7p 747.9 111.9 83.7M 79.2p 100.7M 1123.4

19 50 Anthony Freeney Westfield 13 102.6 70.2b 74.1b 113.6F 360.5 104.2 85.9F 101.3F 98.6 750.5 94.4b 90.2 98.1F 91.7 1124.9

20 49 Jeffrey Griffin Westfield 13 115.7F 90.2F 94.1F 93.6b 393.6 109.7 85.9M 81.3b 89.9b 760.4 100.9 110.2 78.1 84.7 1134.3

21 33 James Mansfield Mini 11 111.2b 91.3b 100.4b 106.9b 409.8 115.4b 71.3b 80.4b 101.3b 778.2 106.5b 73.1b 85.5b 91.5b 1134.8

22 42 Owen Murray Starlet 14 105.0b 68.1b 79.9b 79.9b 332.9 93.6b 98.1F 81.3p 87.0b 692.9 141.1F 94.1F 101.5F 108.0F 1137.6

23 47 David Meeke Starlet 15 143.8F 78.3p 78.7b 114.6p 415.4 122.2M 69.4 81.3p 114.2p 802.5 120.0p 66.5b 85.7p 112.4M 1187.1

24 36 Karl Grehan Starlet 15 124.1 80.7 94.6p 120.4M 419.8 122.2F 78.5 83.5 103.9 807.9 122.1 84.9 82.8b 112.1 1209.8

25 29 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 15 135.2 87.8p 86.1 106.6 415.7 122.2M 85.0 95.6p 122.3p 840.8 122.4F 76.1 82.9 112.3 1234.5

26 43 Peter Molloy Peugeot 106 14 125.0F 88.1F 99.9F 99.9M 412.9 113.6F 95.5 101.2F 107.0M 830.2 141.1F 85.3 101.5M 108.0M 1266.1

27 30 Declan Donohoe Peugeot 106 14 125.0M 88.1F 99.9F 99.9M 412.9 113.6F 98.1F 94.1p 107.0M 825.7 141.1F 94.1F 101.5F 108.0M 1270.4

28 31 Eoin Longworth Starlet 15 135.7 89.3M 98.7M 120.4F 444.1 122.2M 89.3F 99.8M 122.6M 878.0 122.4M 86.5M 102.8M 112.4M 1302.1

44 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 13 112.0p 76.3p 88.2p 113.6F 390.1 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

55 Joe Doran Locost 3 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted
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OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 TC 1 T5 T6 T7 T8 TC 2 T9 T10 T11 T12 Total
CLASS POSITIONS

CL No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 TC 1 T5 T6 T7 T8 TC 2 T9 T10 T11 T12 Total

1 52 Jonni McDaid Mini 1 83.2b 56.2b 59.3 69.4b 268.1 85.0 55.8b 57.1b 68.2b 534.2 83.5 61.4p 58.0b 67.4b 804.5

2 51 Tommi McDaid Mini 1 99.2 57.4 57.0b 72.6 286.2 82.9b 58.1 68.5 78.3 574.0 82.4b 56.9b 78.0F 70.3 861.6

1 12 Peter Falvey Mini Special 2 74.1 61.9p 51.7 62.6 250.3 75.6 50.9 51.5 88.2F 516.5 77.1 50.7 52.5 62.5 759.3

2 7 Guy Foster Mini Special 2 84.7 57.9b 53.0 68.5p 264.1 76.0 52.1 57.9p 68.7p 518.8 81.5 50.6 54.9 67.2 773.0

3 11 Paul Phelan Mini Special 2 86.1 66.4p 57.7 70.6 280.8 80.8 54.0 56.6 68.2b 540.4 78.6 55.3 55.9 67.7 797.9

1 13 Timmy Lynch Westfield 3 78.6b 54.8 57.0b 65.8b 256.2 80.4 52.5b 55.3b 64.6 509.0 77.2b 52.1b 54.5b 64.0b 756.8

2 14 Darren Quille Westfield 3 79.3 54.4 61.8 67.6 263.1 79.1b 52.8 57.8 67.4 520.2 77.4 53.4 57.4 65.9 774.3

3 24 Gerry Lynch Westfield 3 82.3 56.0 60.8 70.7 269.8 81.0 54.9 58.3 68.8 532.8 86.0p 58.7p 57.6 67.8 802.9

4 18 Liam Cashman Westfield 3 95.8p 63.5p 62.6 71.4 293.3 85.1 55.5 59.6 69.7 563.2 96.4p 54.1 58.3 71.4 843.4

5 38 Mark Doran Locost 3 98.3p 59.5 62.3 77.5 297.6 89.9 56.1 64.3 78.6 586.5 97.2F 56.5 72.2p 81.6p 894.0

55 Joe Doran Locost 3 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 40 Michael Cashman Corsa 4 95.7 61.3b 63.7b 75.1b 295.8 91.4 60.8b 64.1b 76.4b 588.5 91.7b 61.4b 62.0b 74.6 878.2

2 48 Declan Hendrick Starlet 4 96.1 74.3p 63.8 79.2 313.4 92.5 64.3 68.1 78.6 616.9 96.4 61.5 73.3p 81.6 929.7

3 54 Ian White Corsa 4 94.3b 66.3 83.1p 77.6 321.3 90.1b 61.8 79.9 81.6p 634.7 96.9p 66.2p 69.0 73.6b 940.4

1 35 John McAssey Starlet 5 105.8b 74.5b 79.0b 85.5b 344.8 99.6b 66.3b 70.9b 81.7b 663.3 92.6b 63.7b 70.2b 80.7b 970.5

2 27 Austin Quille Colt 5 125.8F 86.9 82.5p 87.1 382.3 107.3 86.3F 79.3 92.7p 747.9 111.9 83.7M 79.2p 100.7M 1123.4

1 33 James Mansfield Mini 11 111.2b 91.3b 100.4b 106.9b 409.8 115.4b 71.3b 80.4b 101.3b 778.2 106.5b 73.1b 85.5b 91.5b 1134.8

1 53 Jason Loughrey Westfield 13 95.7b 71.4p 94.1M 99.0 360.2 103.5b 65.9b 83.7p 93.1p 706.4 107.5p 91.4F 89.1p 86.6 1081.0

2 50 Anthony Freeney Westfield 13 102.6 70.2b 74.1b 113.6F 360.5 104.2 85.9F 101.3F 98.6 750.5 94.4b 90.2F 98.1F 91.7 1124.9

3 49 Jeffrey Griffin Westfield 13 115.7F 90.2F 94.1F 93.6b 393.6 109.7 85.9M 81.3b 89.9b 760.4 100.9 110.2F 78.1b 84.7b 1134.3

44 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 13 112.0p 76.3p 88.2p 113.6F 390.1 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

1 39 Mark Geraghty Starlet 14 115.6p 81.0p 85.5p 98.9 381.0 113.6M 78.1b 81.2b 95.1 749.0 121.1b 74.1b 81.5b 88.0b 1113.7

2 42 Owen Murray Starlet 14 105.0b 68.1b 79.9b 79.9b 332.9 93.6b 98.1F 81.3p 87.0b 692.9 141.1F 94.1F 101.5F 108.0F 1137.6

3 43 Peter Molloy Peugeot 106 14 125.0F 88.1F 99.9F 99.9M 412.9 113.6F 95.5 101.2F 107.0M 830.2 141.1F 85.3 101.5M 108.0M 1266.1

4 30 Declan Donohoe Peugeot 106 14 125.0M 88.1F 99.9F 99.9M 412.9 113.6F 98.1F 94.1p 107.0M 825.7 141.1F 94.1F 101.5F 108.0M 1270.4

1 46 Stephen Briggs Mazda MX5 15 123.8b 69.3b 98.7F 100.4b 392.2 102.2b 69.3b 79.8b 102.6b 746.1 102.4b 79.2 92.3p 92.4b 1112.4

2 47 David Meeke Starlet 15 143.8F 78.3p 78.7b 114.6p 415.4 122.2M 69.4 81.3p 114.2p 802.5 120.0p 66.5b 85.7p 112.4M 1187.1

3 36 Karl Grehan Starlet 15 124.1 80.7 94.6p 120.4M 419.8 122.2F 78.5 83.5 103.9 807.9 122.1 84.9 82.8b 112.1 1209.8

4 29 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 15 135.2 87.8p 86.1 106.6 415.7 122.2M 85.0 95.6p 122.3p 840.8 122.4F 76.1 82.9 112.3 1234.5

5 31 Eoin Longworth Starlet 15 135.7 89.3M 98.7M 120.4F 444.1 122.2M 89.3F 99.8M 122.6M 878.0 122.4M 86.5M 102.8M 112.4M 1302.1

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test, Bold Underlined = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted


